۰ 	10-31-2000	FILE NO. A3296
CORRECTED		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101500144	Juments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Zhang Deyuan, Wang Zhenhua, Lu Shixin, Wu Jieda, Wang Yeming, Yang Yuxiang, Wang Shaogang <i>Q - 22-v o</i> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [x] No 	Name: <u>Shanghai Y</u> Address: <u>1 Dong S</u> City: _ State: _ Zip: _	ue Long Non-Ferrous Metals Ltd. heng Rd., Shanghai 200949 China
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) a [X] Yes	nd address(es) attached?
	9/496748	The standard value latent denotes a value of state and which is an one-strange statement of the statement of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	[]Yes	[X] No
	[]Yes	[X] No lications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	[]Yes	lications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	[] Yes 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [X] Enclosed	lications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ronald B.Hildreth</u>	 [] Yes 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 	lications and patents involved: 1 41): \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ronald B.Hildreth</u> <u>BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.</u>	 [] Yes 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-4377 	lications and patents involved: 1 41): \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald B.Hildreth BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_	 [] Yes 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-4377 (Attach duplicate continued in the second sec	lications and patents involved: 41): <u>\$40.00</u> charged to deposit account nber:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald B.Hildreth BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u> City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10112_	[] Yes 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num 02-4377 (Attach duplicate con account) USE THIS SPACE	lications and patents involved: 1 41): \$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account ber: py of this page if paying by deposit d any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>September 20, 2000</u>

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011180 FRAME: 0475

File: A32962	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of receiving party(ies): Tong Ji University 1239 Siping Rd., Shanghai 200092, Chin 	18		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 Application number(s) or registration number A. Patent Application No.(s) 	er(s): B. Patent Registration No.	(\$)	
		Page of	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	missioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Was Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate	Assignments hington, DC 20231 ed to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, i nple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estim 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperw	including time for reviewing the document and ate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, ork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington,	

PATENT REEL: 011180 FRAME: 0476

RECORDATION F	FILE NO. A3296 FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Zhang Deyuan, Wang Zhenhua, Lu Shixin, Wu Jieda, Wang Yeming, Yang Yuxiang, Wang Shaogang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[] Other	
Execution Date: January 28, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is January 28 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	[]Yes [X]No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald B.Hildreth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.</u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	02-4377 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumenta original document. 	ation is true and currect and chy attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument	ation is true and correct and chy attached copy is a true copy of the Marchedit February 3, 2000 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011180 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

HERE	AS, Zhang Deyuan		
1	China	residing at	1 Dong Sheng Road, Shanghai 200949,
			of P.P.China
<u></u>	Wang Zhenhua	and a chizen	of P.R.China
2	China	residing at	1 Dong Sheng Road, Shanghai 200949,
			P.P.China
	Lu Shixin	and a citizen	of P.R.China
3		residing at	1 Dong Sheng Road, Shanghai 200949,
	China		
	Mus Harda	and a citizen	of P.R.China
4		residing at	1239 Siping Road, Sanghai 200092,
	China		
			of P.R.China
5		residing at	1239 Siping Road, Sanghai 200092,
	China		
			of P.R.China
i		residing at	1239 Siping Road, Sanghal 200092,
	China		
		and a citizen	of P.R.China
	Wang Shaogang	residing at	1 Dong Sheng Road, Shanghai 200949,
	China		•
		_ and a citizen	of P.R.China
_etter s enti	rs Patent of the United State Nanocryst	s on <u>January</u> al cerium zirconi	an invention and have executed an application for 28, 2000 for this invention, which application um composite oxide,
	its preparation ar	nd application	and which has been given e filing date of February 15, 1999
Serial	Number CN 99102251	.3 and th	e filing date of February 15, 1999
	WHEREAS Shanghai	Yue Long Non-Fe	errous Metals Limited (herein called aws ofP.R.China, and having an
office	and place of business at	1 Dong Sheng R	aws of P.R.China , and having an Road, Shanghai 200949, China

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

	Thang Deynan
Signature	Zhang Deyuan
	Wang Zhenhua Wang Zhenhua
Signature	Wang Zhenhua
	Lu Shixin
Signature	LuShixin
_	Wic Jieda Wu Jieda
Signature	
	Wang Jeming Wang Yeming
Signature	Wang Yeming
	Yang Yuxiang
Signature	Yang Yuxiang ()
	Wang shargang
Signature	Wang Shaogang

	January 28, 2000
Date	
	January 28, 2000
Date	
	January 28,200
Date	
_	January 28, 2000
Date	
	January 28, 2000
Date	$\overline{\bigcirc}$
	Jan. 28, 2000
Date	
	Jan. 28, 2000
Date	